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	Meeting Leader
	Date/Time
	Location

	CAPT Renee Rodeck
	28 Feb 03 1100-1200
	Crystal City, VA (Conference call with San Diego and Norfolk)

	Meeting Recorder
	Date Published
	Meeting Purpose

	Chris Larson
	
	Monthly status meeting

	
	
	

	Agenda Items:

	Number
	Who
	Item

	1
	OPNAV N61K 

CAPT Renee Rodeck
	Review from last meeting

Opening discussion for current meeting

	2
	PEO-IT

Erik Johnson
	 NMCI and Enterprise Issue Resolution Process

· Events to date

· IT Requirements Discussion

· IT Issue Resolution Process

· Next Steps

	3
	All
	Open Discussion

	4
	OPNAV N61K

CAPT Renee Rodeck
	Closing Remarks


	Minutes:

	Opening Discussion CAPT Renee Rodeck (OPNAV N61K)

Reviewed overall status of the NMCI and Enterprise Issue resolution effort and discussed the need to establish a process for addressing enterprise IT issues.

	NMCI and Enterprise Issue Resolution Process – Erik Johnson (PEO-IT)

Briefed a process for resolving Enterprise IT Issues as identified by the N6/N7 message dated 13 Jan 03. 

The briefing included:

· A summary of events to date.

· Discussion of the current lack of a structured approach for managing enterprise IT requirements.

· The need for a defined approach for managing enterprise IT requirements.

· Process for managing the IT issues identified in the N6/N7 message.

· Phase 1 - Requirements

· Phase 2 - Architecture and Technical Analysis

· Phase 3 - Business and Acquisition Strategy

· Proposed grouping of the nine original issues 

· Identity Management – includes GAL and Account Access; Visitor Access and User Access; and Verifiable ID

· Networks – includes Extranets and Integration of Navy Networks

· Infrastructure – includes Storage Administration, and Server Migration and Consolidation

· Web Enabled Processes

· Wireless

· Next Steps

· Group issues

· Identify working groups

· Initiate Phase I – review planning and requirements templates

	Open Discussion – All participants
Define the scope of the Enterprise IT issue effort

· Need to define the term “Enterprise IT Issues” to provide clarity of scope for the efforts of this working group. Definition should address what types of issues should be considered by this group and address what “enterprise” and is the subject of the group’s work.  

· Need to address how to incorporate new Enterprise IT issues that arise and how the process should handle them. 

· Need to identify current pilot efforts that address the already identified Enterprise IT issues and follow up with them to ensure that lessons learned generated from their effort are provided to this working group.

· Need to determine the role of an architecture enforcement group that reviews major IT efforts or significant changes to current IT efforts. May be separate from this working group.

· Make sure to focus on information assurance requirements across each of the IT issues.

Server Migration and Server Consolidation are separate initiatives

· Server migration is the process of moving across a specific boundary of a network. This process is currently being researched by NMCI to address seat rollout issues. 

· Server consolidation is an effort to achieve cost savings and operational efficiencies via a coordinated approach to acquiring and maintaining hardware used for hosting applications. This effort is subject to acquisition planning based on requirements currently being defined and the efforts of this working group.

Recommended groupings

In response to the groupings proposed during the briefing, the following comments were made:

· Networks should address “Networks and Basic Network Services”. SPAWAR CHENG has begun the effort to define the types of services that should be included in this area (directory, addressing, etc.) and will coordinate his efforts with this working group.

· Infrastructure title is too broad and should be more specific to its subject matter (server consolidation and migration.)

	Closing Remarks

CAPT Rodeck (OPNAV N61K) asked that participants please provide additional comments to her via email.

	

	Action Items:

	All participants – provide points of contacts to support working groups for each of the IT issues

	PEO-IT – Coordinate with OPNAV N61K staff to begin Phase I

	

	

	Meeting Attendees

	Name
	Organization
	Phone
	Email

	CAPT Renee Rodeck
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-6880
	Renne.rodeck@navy.mil

	Tim Traverso
	OPNAV N61K
	703-601-1262
	Timothy.traverso@navy.mil

	CDR Christine Downing
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-8390
	Christine.downing@navy.mil

	CDR Paul Wetzel
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-8389
	Paul.Wetzel@navy.mil

	Mitch Youngs
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-3406
	Mitch.youngs@navy.mil

	Sherman McAlpin
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-8394
	Sherman.mcalpin@navy.mil

	Mary Chervenic
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-6878
	Mary.chervenic@navy.mil

	Max Rogozinski
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-6876
	Max.rogozinski@navy.mil

	Dick Scott
	OPNAV N61K
	703-604-8388
	Richard.t.scott@navy.mil

	Dick Opp
	NMCI
	703-685-5528
	Richard.opp@navy.mil

	Don Walsh
	NMCI
	703-685-5513
	Don.walsh@navy.mil

	CDR Bruce Mathers
	NMCI
	619-524-7881
	Bruce.mathers@navy.mil

	Steve Ehrler
	PEO-IT
	703-602-9802
	Steve.ehrler@navy.mil

	Brian Reily
	PEO-IT
	703-602-9775
	Brian.reily@navy.mil

	Neal Pollock
	PEO-IT
	703-601-3061
	neal.pollock@navy.mil

	Erik Johnson
	PEO-IT
	703-602-2888
	Erik.johnson1@navy.mil

	Chris Larson
	PEO-IT
	703-685-5421
	cmlarson@bearingpoint.net

	Tom Skruggs
	SPAWAR (CHENG)
	
	

	Kathy Baber
	NETWARCOM
	757-417-6767
	Cathy.Baber@netwarcom.navy.mil
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